05-26-1999



New Resubmission Document ID# Correction of Reel # Corrective Doc Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Aft Name (line 2) Aft Name (line 2)	RECORDA oner of Patents and Trademark e (Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame # cument Frame # 0295	PATENTS (ks: Please record Conveyance Assignme License Merger	COVER SHEED ONLY I the attached original Type Int Security Character Charact	urity Agreen nge of Name er rernment Government A	gencies) Secret File		
TO: The Commission Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID# Correction of Reel # Corrective Doc Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Aft Name (line 2) a	RECORDA oner of Patents and Trademark oe (Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame # cument Frame # 0295 (ies) ton, John	10104639 ATION FORM PATENTS (ks: Please record Conveyance Assignme License Merger	COVER SHEED ONLY I the attached original Type Int Security Character Charact	inal docum urity Agreen nge of Name er vernment Government A	gencies) Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
TO: The Commission Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID# Correction of Reel # Corrective Doc Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) After Name (line 2) Agenty Name (line 1) Agenty Name (line 2) Agenty Name (line 2)	(Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame # 0295 ((ies))	ATION FORM PATENTS (ks: Please record Conveyance Assignme License Merger	COVER SHEEDNLY I the attached original section of the section of t	inal docum urity Agreen nge of Name er vernment Government A	gencies) Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
TO: The Commission Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID# Correction of Reel # Corrective Doc Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) After Name (line 2) After Name (line 2)	(Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame # 0295 ((ies))	PATENTS (ks: Please record Conveyance Assignme License Merger	ONLY I the attached original Type Int Security Character Security Character Security	inal docum urity Agreen nge of Name er vernment Government A	gencies) Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
New Resubmission Type Resubmission Document ID# Correction of Reel # Corrective Document 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Aft Name (line 2) Aft Name (line 2)	(Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame # cument Frame # 0295 (ies) ton, John	ks: Please record Conveyance Assignme License Merger	the attached original Type ent Security	urity Agreen nge of Name er vernment Government A	gencies) Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Resubmission Document ID# Correction of Reel # Corrective Document ID# Corrective Document ID# Corrective Document ID# Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Bur Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Aff Name (line 2) a	(Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame #	Assignme License Merger	Char Char Othe U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental Fitional names of conv	rer France Part	gencies) Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Resubmission Document ID# Correction of Reel # Corrective Document Programme Programme	PTO Error Frame # sument Frame # 0295 (ies)	License Merger	Char Othe U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F tional names of conv	rer France Part	gencies) Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Correction of Reel # Corrective Doc Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Bur Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Affiname (line 2)	PTO Error Frame # sument Frame # 0295 (ies)	Merger	U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F	vernment Government A ile	gencies) Secret File sattached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Reel # Corrective Doo Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af Name (line 1) Af Name (line 2)	Frame # 0295 (ies) ton, John		U.S. GOU (For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F tional names of conv	rernment Government A ile	Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Corrective Doc Reel # 9732 Conveying Party Name (line 1) Bur Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af Name (line 2) a	r(ies) ton, John		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F tional names of conv	Government A	Secret File attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af Name (line 2) a	ton, John	Mark if addi	tional names of conv		sattached Execution Date Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af Name (line 2) a	ton, John	Mark if addi		veying parties	Month Day Year 01201999 Execution Date		
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af Name (line 2)					Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af Name (line 2) Ag Name (line 2)	ter Five, Inc.						
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af Name (line 2)	ter Five, Inc.						
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Af	ter Five, Inc.						
Name (line 1) Af	ter Five, Inc.						
Name (line 2)	ter Five. Inc.		Mark if additiona	I names of re	ceiving parties attached		
La					If document to be record is an assignment and the		
	a corporation of Kentucky a corporation of Kentucky a corporation of Mentucky states, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) $P \cdot C$. Box 35546				of a domestic representative is attache		
Address (line 2)					(Designation must be a separate document fron Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	isville	KY		40232	2		
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Ac	State/Cou	intry Enter for the first Rec	Zip Coo			
Name				J J -	,		
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
/1999 MTHAI1 000001	1 09149616						
:581	40.00 OP						
	F	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required 3555. Short, Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 009966 FRAME: 0100

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Nu	ımber <u>(502)</u>	585-2040
Name	Vance A. Smith			
Address (line 1)	500 West Jefferson St.			
Address (line 2)	1515 Citizens Plaza			
Address (line 3)	Louisville, KY 40202			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance	document	# 2
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			I numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Num ent Application Number(s)	ber (DO NOI ENIER BOTH	Patent Numb	
09149616				
If this document is signed by the firs	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application to the properties to the properties to the properties of the properties to the properties to the properties of the proper	on, enter the date the patent	application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	r PCT application number	PCT		PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT 101 been assigned.	PCT		РСТ
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number	er of properties involve	ed. # 1	

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No **Statement and Signature** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vance A. Smith Name of Person Signing

> PATENT REEL: 009966 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, John Burton, residing at <u>8673 Hacienda</u> <u>Circle, Benton, AR</u> have invented certain improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING FALSE THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGES FOR AMUSEMENT and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on September 9, 1998; and

WHEREAS, After Five, Inc., a Kentucky corporation having offices at P.O. Box 35546, Louisville, KY 40232 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to After Five, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that After Five, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with After Five, Inc. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by After Five, Inc. to apply for or maintain

1

PATENT REEL: 009966 FRAME: 0102 patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to After Five, Inc.

Signed and sealed at Louisville, Kentucky on January 20, 1999.

enn Burton

State of Kentucky

ss (

County of Jefferson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this **20rd** day of **Januar** 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission expires MARCH 11, 200~

RECORDED: 05/21/1999